
rn~'-~7Inn~--Jr~:tK~N'~ftO~I~---w~~r~~-_"·~'-'~------~--

(MOE USE ONLY) Wa.t. 
FILL IN 

DATE WELL COMPLETED 

Ig~/1?19Jt'
16 

~-~~YS~~--=R~~ 

I I 

FORM COMPLETELV 
PLEASE PAINT OR TYPE 

OWNER~::~~~~~~~~__~--______~____~MM=-________~~__~__~~______________~ 

gmEETORRFD,________~~~~~~~~~~~L------- TOWN~~~~~~~e~--~--------~ 
SUBDIVISION LOT 

WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD yes no 

Not raquinld for ~ wells ~) rNI ............
WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED

Ii__--------------------------..... (CWcle Appropriate Box) Y LijI PUMPING TEST 
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS TYPE OF ~ MATERIAl (Circle one) ~ 

~=~~~~a=. CEMENT~ BENTONITE CLAY lim), HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) t¥LrJ 
...DESCR--IP-T1ON-(Uae-----FE-ET---il--:c:,~~..,...ler-l NO. OF BAGS ) U NO. ~POUNDS~ PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) 14 I 1·1 

DIIIonaI aheatB If needed FROM TO beeri GAlLONS OF WATER c;I 0- ~ 16 

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nMt_ foot) ~~~EU~lt~ RATE " LY L~ 
"iT't;n () I 0 ~ tram I?>I I I I Ift. tol.3LC:"r I I In. WATER LEVEL (distance from land lUrlace)
I 'r ~ 48 TOP ~ 54 "1cWr5i 5& 

(enter 0 fram 1U1ace) BEFORE PUMPING I'I?I 1 I fl 

::~ ~o (~ow~~ aL;~ rO~T: WHEN P~NG ljig 1:1 ft.

~I... ~ TYPE OF PUMP USED (for """I 

I'll CK~ 3S ~S [!] air ~ piston IT1 turbine 
MAIN Nominal diameter Talal ~ ~ 27 L..frI other 

S ~~ is ?o t../ CW~G ,(":)::1 f":"-=r 1~ )centrifugal ~"'1aIy 121 :, 
1'11c..~4 I~ IfI ~ 19U' 11..1 ~Iet ~_bIe 

~ OTHER CASING (if used)
/:/ .. -L ~__V C ___ diameter depth (feel) 

PUMP INSTALLEDrL.~,~ ~ I_ Inch from to
A. ~'______~"L____~II~_____ DRILlER WlLlINSTALL PUMP YES ~ 

(CIRCLE) (YES or NO) ~ 
mICk:~ ~[IJ , IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTIONIe " MUST BE COMPlETED FOR AlL WELLS. 

ecreen type SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 0 
or~hOIe I~!I ~ ~ ~LA~~(~~~,P,R.S.T.O) 21 

BRONZE HOLEC:~J ~r~&~~RMINUTE I I I I I I
I-__________.....L.._--""__L...-~-t below fiilLl rom (to nearest gallon) 31 . 55 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELlS: ~ ~ ~ PUMP HORSE POWER 1 I I I I I 
~ ~ 

WEll HVDROFRACTURED Y PUMP COLUMN LENGTH I I I I I I 
......_ ~ DEPTH (neareal ft.) (nearest n.)..a 47_________~......_I1 2 

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER : CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box1 [JJI$l1 tAol I 1 I 
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED . - • • • • ~ ~ and enter casing height)

WHEN THIS WAS COMPlETED C • " 15 17 21 + above 

E EL£C1lIIC ~AlNED : ·1 I II 1111 II I I I 11 LAND SURFrn-, (..-)foot
P =.WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION C 13 14 18 30 32 • ~ below 'i?Tt-') 

~I-~--~--~-~~-~-~-~-~--~D~~~isl I II I I I I II I I I I I~~~~~~~~OF ~~~~;~~~- ~~~~
ACCORDANCE WITH CQMAR 21.04.0. ''WIU CON81'RUC"IIOt AND 31 31 41 46 47 51 f
IN CCNFOFIWICE WITH AU..coHDITIONS STATED lilt THE MOVE .. SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE HORMAT1ON PAE8EHTED SLOT SIZE 1 -- 2 -- 3 -- BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND lOR 

~~TEAHDCOWLETaTOnEIESTDFMY ~~ I I I I I I~~~EST ~~:r~=TENOTlESS1-------------------..... 51 10 (MEASUREMENTS TO WElL) 

from to e~ it, 
GAAVB. PM:K _~'_----'

1.-_....!!!.~~~e~~~L-___1 f -WEU.DAUEDWAS r: .... ROWING WEU. NEAT 
DRILLERS SIGNATURE flUOX. 
.... MATCH IIGfiIATURE ON APPUCATION) MOE USE ONLY , 

(NOT TO BE FIUED IN BY DRILLER) ~ 
T (E.R.O.8.) W Q r 

74 18 78

7D0 120 I I I I l/~ 
TELESCOPE LOG OTHER DATA ., 
CASING 

"t'(I
"V 
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HO~D COUNTY REALm D:EPA:R~l'lT 

BURBAU'OF ENVlRONMENI'AL HBALTH 


'\VB.LL & SEPTIC PROGRAM: 

TELl (410)313.1771 FAX, (4l0)313-2648 


, 	 " .. .. I 

Illf9nnation,Fcp;,m for thQ Installation of the Well Pum~ Pith~~~ Adapter. aud SURlID.Piplng 
Ii" 

NOTE~ Th~ hl$taUer ~S! r.e~ponsible for requ.~ttns an inspection prior to 9 am"on the day of the d~lij:red. 
in.£pection.. No work is to b,e,~o"'eNd untJ1 appro"ed by the Health D~p.rtment. All installations mud QQroply 

with the N3tlOnal Standard Plmnbing Code (NSPC. as amended lo~ny) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Wen 
Constro,ction Regu.lationa). Submiss!on qf liJ csmp1et"9nn is regDM'ed prior to UI~ and Occupanc! :approv.aJ. 

Co~a.nyNa.me:Te1 (OAnN fum, xrV\~ ;;0« Telephoce'~: :SO)"l..\'3~ .. o~~ooW 

Address! tel\' Otc> Np.:bQM\ P'\;l 
I I.. 	 ' 

~~C$\-.nro4 mt\ ~'J '3 

~---.....' 


I 	 . .... . 
(Mud drcle 0 wcell.:setd Plumber;:; Uce'O.S~ Well Dr.iller: '" Licensed. Well Pump r~a11er 
L.i.oePSe Hand name~0 ~mspormibl" for the field installationl ,. 
Nan')Al C?.rint): U),\\\(>.rr' E\ 'r.S&t'n L1ceQse#....lzo?p~/~gr:;,~___ 
lilA licensed individual m:ust perfonn th~ adu.a1 in~b!llation. Apprentices must be uuder the supervi6ion of a 
]icennd. journ-eym"n 017 masbi,t p]UJ)'lb .. r~ pump wt:aUer (t~ well driDei'. Licenses:rnay be .ftlbJected to :fleld 
vedficsHon. UnliOeIlBM ;ndJ1iduals :mal pe reported to the lIpprogriate l1cenIJi5 ...en:!" 

Name of Property o~net: (rxrlf.morJ:. 64avs Tfllepb.one #: "703-q~ ~ '~" 
St,bdlvislOo.: VIa IOd f CtJh k Lot #: ~Well Tag I: 0 -.1t:....- O'G\ 'I \) 
Sit! Address: !:t'K W l\b nt~v~ aJ:. /

rUl'9fr e,f-\{, ~f) .£14-;;4 "'- /' 
SUbroe£§1ble P'ymp pat~ Pities! Ad:apt,r Wen Cap IDd EI~tr1c Conduir 

Make: sf.t..... l!2.~k M~l ~ ~tt"'~""'~ Two pie~ wated.ight cap: ~ 

Model *: S'1f4,.,.5'OS"..!>,8, Model#I{Ji~;o Screened, vented w~l1 cap: ~ 

PtHnp Capacity 2: OPM Depth:,3I",' (~tP' min) Cap ,e:Gtued to 083.{(11; ~ 


Well Yield: s: GPM NSfi'IWSC appn)ved:~ Co:o.duit min la" 1).O.:~_ 

Depth of well e~ountered at time of pump iC5tallatloo-rp g"', / (feet) Conduit secured to w'ell cap!~_ 

If pump oapacity exoeed!!! "..,~ll yield, a low water cut off 'i5w1ttbis required j;)y NSPC 1999 S'1etion 17.8.4 

TO.1'~e arrestors, c..bleo guards, or oth,~ a.cceptable: method used- Must Qi.rQ~6 cne 

Safety rope, if used, attached to ?r~56 ("ope adapter or othcJ:' accepjabl., ;D,1.ctbod inside of well auine __ 


,, ' 

rlping to house 	 H~ Connection 
'!YP~I .1.!!"'f,_~___ PVC sleeve to undimtC'bed Boil I\t wall penetr..tiOn1~ 


PSI: ~(160 psi min) ,. LeE4gth of sleeVtil(l" 'lI"Iinb:n'!U:l\ ft'om fou:ndl).rian):,_z.;;...;:,O,-~__ 


Depth of su~ply line: J{q (36" :tn:in) Sleeve saaled properlYI ..., 0( 1 


The watef supply line is requit$d to be at ]1)3 sf te~ feet from the septic tan~ puxap chamber:", sewage piping, 
distrJbution box, drainfielM l and seW3.gifl r~e"e area. If thts cannot be :accomplish~d, t'Jo....t:td this office fOf 

appl"ov:51 t>d~r to instalI~tlo~.' S',U -"tJ{1l 
,----------~----~~~~~~~~~~--- --~~---~~------
Si!nature of cQznpany representative respocsiblt:l t installation date 

For Health Du~artment Use Only - Not to be cgmpleted by IUIQIJer 

Date Insp. Rsq1.,ested: 5/31 ( 1(; Date Ilap. Approvedl lcapElctor:___ 
lnspectiQo. D.4ta: Pitless adapter watertight &. water supply litle at least :36" below gra~ _.____­

Two pil!'(le cap insta,lled and attached to ouing seourely r-ot- hV'-l'S~Eleo. conduit extends at least 18" below ~ade/J.tt.a~hed to cap p.('op~ly ___ 
Safety rope [lot outBide of well cap/casicg , 5(11/1' rc 
Correct well h,~ attached properly and cmng. ~.' above furishcd gra.de 
Water s1Jpply line sleeved ad.tiqu",te1y at house cono.aaUot2. 
Adequ,ta gcom observad belli:lw pitless a.d.!tpttt 

http:U),\\\(>.rr
http:approv.aJ
http:26.04.04


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-1771 I Fax: 410-313-2648 


TOO 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthOep 

Health Department 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

Expiration Date - April 4, 2019 

October 4,2018 

Homeowner 
4992 Wild Olive Court 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

RE: Walnut Creek, Lot 105 
4992 Wild Olive Court 
Building Permit: B16001056 
Well Permit: HO-94-0602 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 8/29/2016. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
917/2016. The well construction was completed on 7/1711995. Water samples were collected on 
8/15/2016. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. 

Radium-226 and Radium -228 samples were collected on 10/17116. Radium-226 measured 0.26 
pCiIL and Radium-228 measured 1.8 pCiIL. The combined Radium-226/228 values are below the 
maximum contaminant level of 5 pCiIL. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements ofCOMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-94-0602. Although the 
submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does 
not guarantee water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate ofPotability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free ofcoliform and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final 
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a 
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject 
to a fine of up to 5500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a fmal water sample appointment or contact a certified 
water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of 
Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-2010aprI6.pdf 

In closing, please refer to our "Homeowner Fact Sheet" for understanding your onsite sewage 
disposal system. You will also fmd a link to Maryland Department of the Environments website 
which elaborates in further detail operation and maintenance of your Septic System. 

Approving Authority, 

Sh-GVL 
Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. 
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Community Hygiene Program 
File 

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-2010aprI6.pdf


ALS - Fort Collins SAMPLE SUMMARY RE·PORT 

Client: ALS E·nvironmental Date! 17.()ct·/6 

Project: 2172811 Work Order: ] 609216 
Sample .ID: 2172811001 Lab [0: 1609216-1 

Legal Loc:.t~on! Matrix: WATER 

CollectiOil Date: 91612016 09:3S Perce.. Moistur~: 

Report Dilution 
Analyses Resulc Qaal Limit Units Date AnalyzedFactor 

Radlum-226 by Radon Emanation· Nethod 903.1 
Ra-226 1~ {.I~ GAit 

Carr: BARIUM 94..7 

PAl 783 
0.26 

4().110 

Prep Oate: 10/5/2016 
pCU, NA 
"REC Ol~NA 

PrepBy:CDJ 
10(13f2()1613:14 

10M3I2016'3:'4 

Radium·228 Analysis. by GFPC 
Ra-228 

CSff: BARIUM 

NO {+t·O.77) 

95.3 

PAIT24 
LJ,M 1.8 

40-110 

Prep Date: 1014/2016 
pC'" NA 
%REC Dl-NA 

PrepBy:ARS 
10{1J201611 :11 
10f71201& 11 :11 

ALS - Fort Coillin$ 
UM$ Ver~: 6.832- AR Page lof 2 8 of 11 

Tuesday, October 18, 2016 5:11 :06 PM A L S 



i ·: N 

\ 

e ... co 

~ ·No.: 3948 ..1616-1 

Chain of Custody Form 
Fredericktowne Labs, Inc. 
3020 Ventrie CL P. o. Box .245 

~$Ville, MO 217739 
(3(1) 293-3340 J FAX (301) 293--2366 

. (ir present) Seals lnlact? ..-....---= 

: Clistody Seals Pres,ent? 

, Received on Ice? 

~ Cont in Good Ca;Hf? 
<, Correct Conts iners? 

Ship ca"-
- " . 

,
:. 

Correct Samp VOl? 

: Correct Preservation? FedEx ~ i 

- HeedspaeeNolatiles'? OH... 

: COCJl.bls Comple1E: . . .... . : .~.~ 

i~T~cf(ing #: (ZC{tf54EC2fid..6f<i9Ol1.. 

III: 
1 .. 

Craftmark Homes 
Lot 105 

--­ ./ 4492 Wild Olive Court 
Ellicott City, MD 

Sa~e De$(lriptton 

~mpeN\lmbeT 

Source: 
Matrix: DrinkIng Watet' 
GrablComp; Grab 

3948-1616-1-1 

Jr lead or copper are sample ooIlectron form$ alta 

Yes No 0 
Relinqutshed by: 

MeIhad of Shipment: 

Note; R~ ~dium 226 8. 228 sam te$ 9L6I16 

Calle.cted by: 

Affiliation: 

Anatys;s to be Perfonned 

(-P1L­

tv I",. I - d. 'f' L-

ReceNed by: 

Iced: V.., ~-Temp 0 Tro"I",."t: 

Preservation Vern. 
8y~ 

Print Date 9/S{-16 2:04."36 PM Page 1 or ~ 3946·1616-1 

ALS 
Tuesday, October 18, 2016 5: 11 :06 PM 
n-. __ c,..~ ,",0 



:> 
r­
tf) 

A Analytical 
~ L.aboratolY SeN/test Inc. 

.. ==­ ~ ~·"""'1fWeM .1Jeti~ 
)4~UtIt .. "llkIdIMow\.PA HASt .71J.....~1 .~,J>C: 111.""'14» 

Client Name: AI.S En~men&al ~ 
T,.. 

Mdrtss: 34 Dopoodlene -b 

Mddletowm. PA 11057 ~ 

Co~cI: NrrtBorden 
PhWI: (117) 944-55.41 

I Project Hamt1t: 2112811 
8i11 To: AlSEmironmenlal 

TAT (!]Narmal-StandatdTATJs 1().12 busfnns days. 
ORL1sta~Subject to Al.SJ approval and SlIfCtNirges, I 

Otte Required: Approved By: __ 
I 

:Ema.? [i).V almdtsubcoDJUtct@alsCllobat.com _ 
Fa? D.;Y Mo.; 

Co) 
~ ~mple N'JlTlon ~e ~ 

r.1"~"CIIII_IIIb~ Date Tfmt ~ ~ 
2172811 001 C9I06I16 0936 G 0 

Pro,Ied CommefttoI: ~QO(;S08Y[.~ 
I 

IfIIIlWlD 8Yflbutut* 

RtUnquishtd By I ComM"J Holme Jo,r, nme 
1 \ J(.U ,..~.v -:>r qj'/f/l" (~2 
3 ""' 4 

5 6 

7 8 

9 1~ 

·G=GnJb=c.~re "MII~ • Ata,tk, 0 
Copies: WHITE·ORIGWAL 

REQUEST FOR ANAlYSJS __
• t :J. • .~ ALSI Quote #: 

I . . • • ; . 
p I 

RecIe/pt h'lflllrmMfclR C~ by Rect~~Lab) 

II Cooler Temp: _ Thenn.ID~ 

I4If03 No. 01 Co~ers: Y N In~ill 

ANM.YSEWETHOO R£OUEST£C CI.r1tooIt $UlIP, ~ 
~ r­

flf F~ SIIII '1niIttJ 
~ 

R~.Ica" 
i­

COCl.IlM Coq,1IttI'Accum.1 
- ; 

~ . tollL 1ft Good c.o.d.' 
...., 

e !­
:3 t~~m' 
~ I­

~ 
CIfrK'l SImp" \lofvmH1 i!­
CI'*'~1t? , 

E ~ I 
"'1NC1I'#a11l/lt$1, 

'-­~ne,,~ l'lcam~ V! 

httf.lfllmber of ContI"'ers Pw Sample" F1eId RMIIII:!J Below; SamplelCOC~.. 

2 

Sub to Fort CoIins 

II 

I ,ALSI Re111 ServrCH: 0Pickup tJ18borI 

OCol19OSlle Sampling EJ~tEqulpmefll 
OOhBr. 

II If .DStandanl . Speciat Proe.nlng Stat. Sampres• 
:~ I ~ ~ i OClP-like USACEO Colectedln 

R~ By/Company Narnt Date Time t!.I DUSACE Navy 0 110 NYc!o 0 :Ow 
Reponablt to PAOEP? . Sa",18 01$1*11 OPA 
v·O LabD ONe 

PWSlOa - Speda1D 0iO 
EDOs: Formal !,peo «lief 

WB1~ GW=GrvundWaler: OM)ll; Ol·...... _ : 5iQSW;WPII¥Iipo;~ 
CANARY. CUSTOMER MAlUNQ PINK· FILE GOlOENROD·CUSTOMSRCOPV 

J -f 
) C 
1 CD 
) !II 

0. 
Q) 

) ':<.. 
0 

0 n-
O 
cr 
~ 

!:'J 
N 
~ 
en 
~ 

0 
Cj) 

"'U 
:5: 

CHAIN OF CUSTODYI coc#! 1 

I of 
1 

R8115IOS 
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Howard County 
, Health Departmel1t~
~ 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MO 21045 

Main: 410-313-1771 I Fax: 410-313-2648 


TOO 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthOep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

TEMPORARY INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

TEMPORARY DEVIATION FOR RADIUM 
Expiration Date - OCTOBER 24, 2016 

September 7, 2016 

Homeowner 
4992 Wild Olive Court 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

RE: 	 Walnut Creek, Lot 105 
4992 Wild Olive Court 
Building Permit: B16001056 
Well Permit: HO-94-0602 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 8/29/2016. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
9/7/2016. The well construction was completed on 7117/1995. Water samples were collected on 
8/15/2016. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. 

This is a temporary deviation to allow additional time for testing your well water 
system for Radium. Submission of water sample results must be obtained by Health 
Department within the allowed 45 day period for the Interim Certificate of Potability 

This Department will grant a temporary deviation to the Interim Certificate of Potability on 
condition that water sample results for pre- and post-treatment short term and long term gross 
alpha/beta and radium 2261228 are submitted to this Department within 45 days. Those results 
must indicate that the radionuclide removal system is effectively maintaining a Gross Alpha level 
of less than 15 pCi/L, a Gross Beta level of less than 50 pCilL, and a Radium 226/228 level of 
less than 5 pCi/L. 

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions: 

1. 	 The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in 
accordance with the service contract for the life of the residence. 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


2. 	 It is recommended that a Maryland certified water laboratory certified for 
radionuclide analysis perform a ~ radionuclide analysis. 

3. 	 If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential 
buyer/tenant aware of this deviation. A person who fails to make this 
disclosure is subject to the penalties set out in COMAR 26.04.04.12F 
Enforcement and Environment Article 9-1311, Annotated Code of 
Maryland. 

This Temporary Interim Certificate of Potability will expire 45 days from the date of issuance. 
Failure to submit the required radium sample results and obtain an Interim Certificate of 
Potability before the expiration date will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as 
a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, 
subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a water sample appointment or contact a Maryland 
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the 
state of Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20 1 Oapr 16.pdf 

Approving Authority, 

/~.~.~~ 
Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., Supervisor 
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20


3-020 Venlr,~ Cou tt . PO SOX 245 • My~r~vln~ MU 11713 . aOij ·3J2 ·3~.() . FAX:30 1<~9 ·~' 2Jt)6 

wwwfrederlcklOwnelabs.c.om • info@trad~ncktownelabS com 

Certificate of Analysis 

Acct. No. 3948 - 1601-1 

Field Record 
Site visit performed on: MondaYf August 15, 2016 10:52 AM 

by: Justin Hitchcock State 10 No, 7148JH 

Affiliation: Tri-County Pump Services 

Property Owner: Residence 

Project: Lot 105 Walnut Creek 

Property Address: 4992 Wild Olive Ct 

Ellicot Cityh, MD 21042 
Sample Source: 1st Floor Bathroom 

Treatment Devices Noted: No Treatment Devices 

Sample taken after treatment: No 

Well No. : HO-94-0602 

Field pH:6.8 

Free Res. CL <0.1 mgll 

Laboratory Report 
Sample Received at laboratory: 8/15/2016 1:14 PM 

Bacteriological results: Start . End 
Total Calif. (1100m!) E.co1U/100ml) Date Time Method Analyst~ Time 

<1 <1 08/15/16-14:15 08/16/16-14: 15 92238 KB 
Bacteriological analysis of this sample indicates the water is safe for human consumption and 
meets federal, state and local requirements. Analysis was performed according to the 20th 
edition of Standard Methods 

Inorganic Chemical results: 

Parameter ~ Units Mel Date of Analvsis Method Analyst 

Nitrate-Nitrogen $,).5 mgll 10 8/15/2016 300.0 PH 

Sand <2 mgl/ 5 8116/2016 O.065mmFilter KB 
Turbidity 0.7 NTUI 10 8/15/2016 180.1 KMW 

Frederlcktowne Labs, Inc. Is a State Certified Water Qualtty Laboratory 

Maryland Cert. No. 116 Virgjnia Cert. No. 00444 
MDOTWSE Cert. No.: 91·1589,'7/201610:02:02 AM Page 1 of 1 

EM 

http:wwwfrederlcklOwnelabs.c.om
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Wolf. Kevin 

From: Wolf, Kevin 
Sent: Friday, September 02, 2016 12:25 PM 
To: 'Jeremy Rutter' 
Cc: timfeaga@mris.com; jpavlik@CraftmarkHomes.com 
Subject: RE: Walnut Creek - lot 105 Well 

Jeremy, 

This information is incorrect. This well never got an ICOP when it was drilled. Including the potability standards of 

testing (Bacteria, N, Turbidity, Sand), Radium testing is also required. I am releasing the ICOP for this lot as a temporary 

ICOP to that section of the regulations for radium testing. 


John - Please coordinate efforts to have this testing set up to be completed. When the results come in, please forward 

them to me so I change to the temporary ICOP status to the standard ICOP. That is, however, if the levels come back 

below the MCl's. let me know if you have questions. 


Thanks, 


Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, REHS/RS 
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. Supervisor 
Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 
(0) 410-3l3-2645 
(f) 410-313-2648 

,r ­~'i 

J h, ... · ,Ixd;( >, '> Ull h; 

l k ',}Hh O..:n .• rrtt;·H ..-ot 

kwolf@howardcountymd.goy 
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tJwy an' add l'('ssed and may contai n infol'lnati on that is pl'ivi lew'd, c(Hlfidpnti aI, or (-\\('rnpt rrom discIosllJ'P 
un<1('J' applicable law. H the l'('a<101' of thjs email is lIot thp i ntended ]"(~cipi('nt, YOlL al'P he1'eby notj rind t.hat, YOII 
al'(' strictly pI'ohihitp<1 fl'OIll I'cadjng, dissominating, distribTlting, 01' copying this eommulli(',atjoll. If yon haY() 
1'('('01\'('d t,his omail jll (,ITOI", p]PilS(' notify tJw s('n<101" inlJllPdiatp]y and destroy the original transmission. 

From: Jeremy Rutter [mailto:jeremy@rutterpm.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2016 9:33 PM 
To: Wolf, Kevin 
Cc: timfeaga@mris.com; jpavlik@CraftmarkHomes.com 
Subject: Walnut Creek - Lot 105 Well 

Kevin, 
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Both Walnut Creek Lot 105 and Lot 106 were existing wells that were used for 30 years or so by the existing houses that 

were there. Our understanding is that an existing well did not require a radium test, that is why the County has no 

record of having taken a sample. 


Our records indicate that the well tag for the Lot 105 Well is HO-94-0602 


Hope this information helps. 

Thank you. 


Jeremy Rutter 


From: Wolf, Kevin [mailto:KWolf@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2016 12:27 PM 

To: Jeremy Rutter <jeremy@rutterpm.com> 

Subject: FW: Walnut Creek - Lot 105 Well 


Jeremy, 

Having trouble finding Radium test for this lot. It's a weird one in that we show 2 well tags and the well out there now 

hooked into the house does not have a tag on it. The tags are HO-9S-0824 and HO-94-0602. 


Thanks 

Kevin 


From: John Pavlik [mailto:jpavlik@CraftmarkHomes,com] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 12:02 PM 
To: Wolf, Kevin 
Subject: Fwd: Walnut Creek - Lot 105 Well 

Kevin, 
I have several emails in where Jeremy Rutter and I discussed the well report and tag number 

confusion. Attached is an email I forwarded where Sarah Collins mentions this well tag number H -94-0602 
being 265' deep with a yield of 6PM in 1995. I hope this gets you pointed in the right direction. Where the well 
tags went I have no idea? Please let me know what's going on. This house closes Thursday next week!!! 

John Pavlik 
Craftmark Homes 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Jeremy Rutter <jeremy@rutterpm.com> 

Date: June 3, 2016 at 9:08:21 AM EDT 

To: '''Collins, Sarah'" <SCollins@howardcountymd.gov> 

Cc: <jpavlik@CraftmarkHomes.com> 

Subject: Walnut Creek - Lot 105 Well 

Reply-To: <jeremy@rutterpm.com> 


Sarah, 

Thank you for following up on this. 
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your water IS 

to determine how deep to set the well. 

Thank you. 

From: Collins, Sarah [mailto:SCollins@howardcountymd.gov] 
Sent: June 20168:09 
To:~~~~~~~~ 

I got regarding well at Walnut I 
copy of the completion report, but our well log shows that HO-94-0602 is 
265' deep and had a yield of in 1995. Is this what you need? If 

more 

a good 

Collins, L.E.H.S. 

Environmental Health Specialist 

Howard County Health Department 

Bureau Environmental Health 

SCollins@howardcountymd.gov <mailto:SCollins@howardcountymd.gov> 

410-31 
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Williams. Jeffrey 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: Friday, May 16, 2014 12:16 PM 
To: Tim Feaga 
Subject: Walnut Creek Radium testing 
Attachments: Walnut Creek radium.pdf; Walnut Creek radium_2.pdf 

Hi Tim. I met with Bert regarding possible easement of radium testing at all lots in Walnut Creek. I've attached a map 
showing the additional lots that we would like to still be tested to ensure that there is not an area of concern in the 
remaining lots. The lots in the green cloud have been tested and passed. The lots in the red cloud are lots that we would 
like to be tested. The lots at the top corner (82-86, 90-94) fall within the radium testing boundary. We want the lots near 
the river tested to prove whether the stream is in fact acting as a natural buffer from the positive tests on the other side 
and the passing lots above them. Furthermore, we'd like some representative lots tested in the other section near the 
upper testing boundary to prove that there are no hot spots. If these are also passing, then we would likely be 
comfortable waiving the remaining. 

We'd be happy to meet with you to discuss if you prefer. Thanks. 

Jeff Williams 
Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Dept. 
410-313-4261 
iewilliams@howardcountyrnd.gov 

WALNUT CREEK 
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